Body Style: Globe or angle.
Body Size: Globe - 1/2" through 6" (15-150 mm).
                       Angle - 1/2" through 2" (15-50 mm).
Body Rating: ANSI Class 150, 300, 600.
Body Materials: Carbon steel, Chrome-Moly steel, Stainless steel. Other castable
alloys including Monel®, Hastelloy® C, and Alloy 20 available on application.
End Connections: NPT threaded or socket weld (1/2" through 2"); ANSI flanged
(1/2" through 6"), butt weld (1" through 6"). Others available upon request.

refer to page 3 for additional trim reduction options and
spline trim size codes.
How To Order
G120
5
Guide
Bushing
17-4 PH/AG
17-4 PH/AG
17-4 PH/AG
Alloy 12
-NA-
316 SS/AG
17-4 PH/AG
K-Monel/AG
Hastelloy B/AG
Hastelloy C/AG
Alloy 20/AG
Seat Ring
316 SS
17-4 PH
316 SS/HFS
316 SS/HFS
Alloy 12 Insert /
316 SS Ring
316 SS
316 SS
Monel
Hastelloy B
Hastelloy C
Alloy 20
Laminated Graphite
TFE V-Ring/Spacer
TFE Impregnated PTFE Braid
Double TFE V-Ring/Spacer
Lubricated Aramid Braid
Live-loaded TFE V-Ring
9
KOSO Hammel Dahl linear spring diaphragm pneumatic
actuators are rugged units designed for reliable operation
of linear control valves. The available combinations of case
sizes, strokes, and springs precisely satisfy a wide range of
application requirements.
Additional accessories available for mounting with linear
control valves include, but are not limited to transducers,
limit switches, lock-up valves, solenoid valves and amplifying
relays. Please consult the factory for complete details.
Diaphragm cases: Pressed steel.
Stem: 303 SS.
Diaphragm: Dacron reinforced nitrile.
Spring Barrel: Cast Iron.
Temperature Limits: -40°F to +180°F (-40°C to +82°C).
Standard Spring Spans: 12 psi and 24 psi (.8 bar and 1.7 bar),
(other spans and spring preloads available on application).
Pneumatic, electro-pneumatic and digital positioners improve
repeatability and accuracy while providing increased force to
reduce actuator sizes. Pneumatic positioners accept a 3-15
psi input, while electro-pneumatic positioners typically accept a
4-20 mA signal. Most digital positioners provide extensive
monitoring or diagnostics, as well as improved response
speed. Several industry-recognized brands are offered. Others
are available upon request.
FEATURES
D/R Series Linear Spring
Diaphragm Pneumatic Actuators
Positioners